OP \$65.00 77856154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607578

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAHC Acquisition, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase bank, N.A., as Collateral agent			
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn Street			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60603			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	77856154	PRIME GRIP			
Serial Number:	77551784	PRIMEVISION			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0368
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=Project Bear - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Bear - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Bear - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif



TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of November 9, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (individually, a "**Grantor**," and, collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Collateral Agent**").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent (on behalf of the Secured Parties) in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. DEFINED TERMS

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

As collateral security for the payment or performance when due of the Secured Obligations, including the Guaranteed Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"); *provided* that, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Assets (including any intent-to-use Trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark application or any registration that issues therefrom under applicable federal law):

(i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), including the registrations and registrations applications listed in Schedule A

hereto, or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by a Grantor; and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby,

- (ii) all additions and improvements to the foregoing, renewals and extensions thereof, rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringements, dilutions, misappropriations or other violations thereof,
- (iii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and
- (iv) all other rights, priorities and privileges corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

SECTION 3. SECURITY AGREEMENT

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. RECORDATION

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. TERMINATION

This Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate and the security interest in the Trademark Collateral shall be released upon the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (other than any outstanding indemnification obligations); *provided that* the security interest in the Trademark Collateral may also be released pursuant to Section 6.11(c) of the Security Agreement. Upon the termination of this Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings, and take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence and record the release of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted herein.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,

2

WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

SECTION 7. COUNTERPARTS

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery by facsimile or other electronic communication of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET ACQUISITION, LLC HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC SOUTH / WIN, LLC AAHC ACQUISITION, LLC PAW ACQUISITION, LLC SERVICE CHAMP, INC. TE ACQUISITION, LLC. each as a Grantor

By: Name Carry Curran
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

WARREN DISTRIBUTION, INC., as a Grantor

By: Names Dates Curran
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Kiefer Hotek Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Trademark	Appn. No.	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Int.	Status	Owner
					Classes		
US	ACCEL	77847708	3778094	April 20 2010	1,3,4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	ACCEL Design	77877735	3814303	July 6 2010	1, 4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	ACCEL Design	85079734	4294104	Feb 26 2013	3	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	ENVIRO BOX	86312812	4973729	June 7 2016	16	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	FMX	77818132	3792570	May 25 2010	1	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	FMX	77823416	3787111	May 11 2010	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	LIFE CYCLE	85063327	4112492	Mar 13 2012	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	LIFE CYCLE BETTER PROTECTION FOR THE ENVIRONMENT BETTER PROTECTION FOR CARS Design	85229760	4 151110	May 29 2012	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	LONG LIFE	74399963	1852829	Sep 61994	1	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	LONGLIFE	85187520	4008913	Aug 9 2011	1	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	LUBE KING	77276617	3705900	Nov 3 2009	1, 4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	LUBEFORCE	78592622	3070855	Mar 21 2006	1, 4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1 Design	73709878	1698706	Jul 7 1992	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1	73723541	1683517	Apr 211992	1	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1	73723542	1681737	Apr 71992	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1 Design	74101435	1677255	Mar 3 1992	1	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1 Design	74173106	1691080	Jun 91992	2	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1 Design	74177160	1728803	Nov 31992	3	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1 Design	77529030	3845747	Sep 7 2010	1, 2, 3	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1 Design	77977864	3706912	Nov 3 2009	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	MAG 1 Design	87207396	5441097	Apr 10 2018	1, 3, 4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	PISTON KING	85792124	4685201	Feb 10 2015	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	PISTON KING MOTOR OIL	85792117	4685200	Feb 10 2015	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	PISTON KING MOTOR OIL Design	85868339	4700345	Mar 10 2015	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	POLAR Design	85102925	4286472	Feb 5 2013	1, 3	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	POLAR	85108476	3914575	Feb 1 2011	1, 3	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	RULE THE ROAD	85896684	4724310	Apr 212015	4	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	SUPERIOR CHEMISTRY. SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE.	87029389	5393926	Feb 6 2018	1, 2, 3	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	ACCEL Design	86709486	5101337	Dec 13 2016	134	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.
US	LUBE KING Design	88613318	6028458	Apr 7 2020	14	Registered	Warren Distribution, Inc.

US-DOCS\118571627.5

Country	Trademark			Registration			Owner
		No.	No.	Date	Classes	Status	
US	AG AMGAUGE	85003031	3882797	30-NOV-2010	7, 12	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	AG AMGAUGE	73151116	1119596	05-JUN-1979	12, 35	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	AP AUTO	85002961	3857063	05-OCT-2010	35	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	ARMOR	85002079	3936938	29-MAR-2011	2	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	ATLANTIC PACIFIC AUTOMOTIVE	85864390	4653517	09-DEC-2014	35	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	AUTOTECH	77936862	3979033	14-JUN-2011	9	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	BUG BLAST WINDSHIELD WASHER	76397043	2677862	21-JAN-2003	3		Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	CERTIFIED	85841275	4527870	13-MAY-2014	7, 9, 11, 22	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	CERTIFIED	74222280	1740557	15-DEC-1992	11	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	CHAIN PRO	78800795	3183610	12-DEC-2006	4	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	CHARCOAL CHEF	78800791	3183609	12-DEC-2006	4	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	CLIMATE CONTROL	74056215	1636592	05-MAR-1991	1	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	COMET LITEZ	85654684	4518408	22-APR-2014	11	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	ECO GUARD	86554929	4994239	05-JUL-2016	1	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	FADE FREE	77881008	3834227	17-AUG-2010	12	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	INCREDIBLE ORANGE	76457512	2766587	23-SEP-2003	1	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	KELTNER DISTRIBUTION	85864373	4 517173	22-APR-2014	35	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	MASTER	85003076	3882799	30-NOV-2010	12	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	MASTER	77936734	3853111	28-SEP-2010	3		Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	MASTER	76584532	2959241	07-JUN-2005	1, 3, 17	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	MASTER	73418284	1306627	27-NOV-1984	1, 17	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	MENDTITE	76391806	2663162	17-DEC-2002	1	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	POLYGUARD	78800789	3488666	19-AUG-2008	1, 3, 4	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	POLYGUARD	73188987	1134381	06-MAY-1980	1	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	POWER BLAST	75715885	2428921	13-FEB-2001	3	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	PRO-1	85002226	3892931	21-DEC-2010	7, 17	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	ROBERT ELGART AUTOMOTIVE	85864328	4786269	04-AUG-2015	35	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)

Country	Trademark	Application	Registration	Registration	Int.	Trademark	Owner
		No.	No.	Date	Classes	Status	
US	SPORT GRIP	85646732	4374729	30-JUL-2013	12	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	STORMSHIELD	77935806	3859745	12-OCT-2010	12	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	STORMSHIELD	85002166	3853993	28-SEP-2010	12	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	SUPERIOR AUTOMOTIVE	85017912	3886058	07-DEC-2010		Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	SUPERIOR AUTOMOTIVE	78437492	3045027	17-JAN-2006		-	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	SUPERSKIN	85646814	4279427	22-JAN-2013	12	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	TRCAIR	86540083	4984438	21-JUN-2016	1	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	TWINCO ROMAX	85864348	4653516	09-DEC-2014	35	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	ZECOL	77379973	3702418	27-OCT-2009	1, 4	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	ZECOL-MAX	75625195	2443233	10-APR-2001	4	Registered	Highline Aftermarket, LLC (f/k/a DYK Automotive, LLC)
US	AMERICAN INNOVATION SINCE 1909	87916754	5789268	25-JUN-2019	3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12,17, 20, 21	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	PLEWS AMERICAN INNOVATION SINCE 1909	86415994	5643716	01-JAN-2019	3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 17, 20, 21	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	AMFLO	85604068	4210181	18-SEP-2012		Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	AMFLO	72352437	941821	29-AUG-1972	6, 7	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	AMFLO	78498101	3173122	21-NOV-2006	6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 20	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
	AMFLO	88011093		27-AUG-2019	11,12, 20		HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
	AT-HAND	85455348	4262382	18-DEC-2012		-	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
	CAM-CURE	74293719		02-MAR-1993		Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
	CHEMBOND (stylized)	72097187	709358	03-JAN-1961	12	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
	CLEAR TUBE, RIGHT LUBE	85534768	4318487	09-APR-2013	8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	COMBO COUPLER	74224955	1725002	20-OCT-1992	6	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ELECTRAREEL	87072588	5607508	13-NOV-2018	9	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	GETS IN, STAYS ON	85858692	4410840	01-OCT-2013	4	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	HANDY-MAN	85456775	4192010	14-AUG-2012	8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	HI FLO	86934090	5383224	23-JAN-2018	7	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	HI FLO	74395567	2043968	11-MAR-1997	6	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	LMX	73599069	1419701	09-DEC-1986	4	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	LUBE TUBE (stylized) design)	74145579	1700556	14-JUL-1992	17	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	LUBRIMATIC	88587577	6165513	29-SEP-2020	7	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	LUBRIMATIC (stylized)	73257638	1173844	20-OCT-1981	4, 8, 21	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	LUBRIMATIC (Design)	88011180	5771309	04-JUN-2019	4, 6, 7, 8, 21	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
	MARINE CORROSION CONTROL	73381928	1275583	24-APR-1984	4	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	PERMA-STRIP	88707684	6087287	23-JUN-2020	12	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	PISTOL LUBER	85610056	4251658	27-NOV-2012	8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC

US-DOCS\118571627.5

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date		Trademark Status	Owner
US	PLEWS LUBRIMATIC (and design)	78113112	2949536	10-MAY-2005	6, 7, 8, 9, 21	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	PRO TUFF	73750147	1565442	1 4-N OV-1989	6, 7, 8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	PRO TUFF	77138003	3803540	15-JUN-2010	7, 17, 20	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	SMART FLATE	87165261	5617952	27-NOV-2018	7	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	SNAPLOCK	86397542	4864770	01-DEC-2015	8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	SNAPLOCK (logo)	88590805	6170903	06-OCT-2020	7	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	SYRACUSE	75507949	2331073	21-MAR-2000	8, 9, 12	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	THREADLESS RELOAD	88588696	6160347	22-SEP-2020	7	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	TRU-FLATE	76045118	2482018	28-AUG-2001	7, 9	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC (f/k/a Plews, Inc.)
US	TRU-FLATE	73744096	1610369	21-AUG-1990	6, 21	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	TRU-FLATE	88010392	5765486	28-MAY-2019	6, 7, 21	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC (f/k/a Plews, Inc.)
US	TRU-MATCH	87206051	5644024	01-JAN-2019	6	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	TRUPATCH	87206184	5498618	19-JUN-2018	12	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	TRUSEAL	87180443	5229659	20-JUN-2017	1	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTIMATE	85610897	4291423	19-FEB-2013	8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRA AIR	86256213	4832799	13-OCT-2015	17	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRA H2O	86932443	5088484	22-NOV-2016	17	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRA LUBE	72234149	820599	20-DEC-1966	4	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRA LUBE	87927582	6080709	16-JUN-2020	8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRA LUBE	85832279	4424509	29-OCT-2013	4	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRA LUBE	85267401	4298709	05-MAR-2013	4	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRA PRO	87425084	5403355	13-FEB-2018	20	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRALUBE	85832269	4424508	29-OCT-2013	4	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	ULTRAVIEW	85532905	4251541	27-NOV-2012	8	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	VALVE THROUGH	87202366	5238348	04-JUL-2017	1	Registered	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET, LLC
US	PRIME GRIP	7785615 4	3809979	29-JUN-2010	21	Registered	AAHC Acquisition, LLC
US	PRIMEVISION	77551784	3598084	31-MAR-2009	12	Registered	AAHC Acquisition, LLC
US	PRIME GUARD	85636006	4479662	11-FEB- 2014		Registered	PAW Acquisition, LLC
	BOOSTER	87232256	5603436	6-NOV-2018	1	Registered	South/Win LLC (f/k/a South/Win Ltd.)
US	PURPLE PASSION	78229641		10-FEB- 2004		Registered	South/Win LLC (f/k/a South/Win Ltd.)
	SLUG-A-BUG	76397392	2677869	21-JAN-2003		Registered	South/Win LLC (f/k/a South/Win Ltd.)
US	WINTER WARRIOR	76369941	2823847	16-MAR- 2004	1, 3	Registered	South/Win LLC (f/k/a South/Win Ltd.)
	FAST TRACK QUICK LUBE SUPPLY	88443151	5953738	7-JAN- 2020	35	Registered	Highline Aftermarket Acquisitions, LLC
US	AEROVISION	86152741	4572325	22-JUL-2014	12	Registered	IE ACQUISITION, LLC
US	INSTALLEREDGE	78391921	3115012	11-JUL-2006	35	Registered	IE ACQUISITION, LLC
US	SERVICE CHAMP	75426746	2224297	16-FEB- 1999	35	Registered	Service Champ, Inc.

US-DOCS\118571627.5

RECORDED: 11/09/2020